RI

10-07-1999



ET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FO

101163681

al documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignor

numerically)

W

mp 10-1-

Hideyuki Sakai

Name: E D Company, Ltd.

Address: 3-1, Azanoukoumae, Watari-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi

444-0933 Japan Street Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes

No (X)

- Nature of conveyance:
  - (X) Assignment
  - () Merger
  - ()Security Agreement
  - () Change of Name
  - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

September 9, 1999

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:

(X) Patent No.: 4,812,211 Issue Date: March 14, 1989

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Yasuo Muramatsu

MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES

Internal Address: Suite 225

Street Address: 7700 Irvine Center Drive ZIP: 92618 City: Irvine State: CA Attorney's Docket No.: MATSUNAMI.101GEN Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed (X)

- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- Deposit account number:

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Yasuo Muramatsu

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

38,684

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP

10/06/1999 MTHAI1

00000021 4812211

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 TRS-ASNM.101 092799

> **PATENT** REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0540

ľ

**PATENT** 

Client Code: MATSUNAMI.101GEN

Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hideyuki Sakai (hereinafter "PATENTEE"), a citizen of Japan, a resident of 1-44, Okunagairi, Ohnishi-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi 444-0811 Japan, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in "PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRODEPOSITION COATING", U.S. Patent No. 4,812,211, dated March 14, 1989, and am now the sole owner of said patent;

AND WHEREAS, **E D Company**, **Ltd** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, with its principal place of business at 3-1, Azanoukoumae, Watari-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi 444-0933 Japan, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in the receipt of valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, the said PATENTEE, do hereby acknowledge that PATENTEE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said PATENTEE had this assignment and sale not been made.

This 9 day of September 1999

RECORDED: 10/01/1999

Patent No.: 4,812,211

Hideyuki Sakar Hideyuki Sakai

ASN-MTNM.101 083199

> PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0541